UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dock. 2408518121 Fee: $107.00
KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
Date 3/5/2024 12:00 AM Pg: 1 of 6

This Document Prepaie? By:

JENNIFER KING

PNC MORTGAGE, AD:1SION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

{888) 2244702

When Recorded Mail To;

PNC BANK, N.A.

P.0. BOX 8800

DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 15084020480000

[Space Above This Line for Recordivg Dxfa)
Original Principal Amount: $115,000.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:137-3418641 703
Unpaid Principat Amount: $71,682.96 ‘onn No: ¥*%%7195

New Principal Amount: $73,808.44

Capitalization Amount: $2,125.48

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (WoRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 18TH day of SANUARY, 2024,
between WILLIE C TATE AND, KAREN TATE MARRIED (“Borrower”), whole addressis 411 SOUTH
47TH AVENUE, BELLWOQOD, TLLINOIS 60104 and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCL\TION,
SUCCFSSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGIC 1D
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, ADIVISION OF NATIONAL CITY BANK OF INDIaNA

(“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amencs vad
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrament”), dated APRIL 12,
2006 and recorded on APRIL 24,2006 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0611412049 BOOX N/A PAGE N/A, of the
OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and(2) ihe Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personalproperty described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_45 [+ +++7195
Page 1,;@ e




2406518121 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

411 SOUTH 47TH AVENUE, BELIWOOD, ILLINOIS 60104
(Property Address)

the real property described is located in COOK County, JLLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF BELEWOOD, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A

In conciaeration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstundiag anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, MARZH 1,2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrament (the "Unpaid
Principal Balania") is U.S. $73,808.44, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interestantother amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any Jegal fees and
related foreclosure ¢2s.8 that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $2,125.48.

2. Borrower promises to pay th< Iapaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Princips! Balance at the yearly rate of 6.6250% , from MARCH 1, 2024, The
Borrower promises to make mon:hly payments of principal and interest of U.S. §472.60,beginning on the
1ST day of APRIL, 2024,and contiujr.g thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full I on MARCH 1, 2054 (the "Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes
amounts underthe Note and the Security Ius rument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3, Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in it is-5¢1d or transferred (or if a beneficial interestin the
Borrower is sold or transfered and the Borrower is no.z/azinral pers on) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full 5f1 sums secured by this Security Instrament.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Burrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the not ce is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. 17 205 Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies. peemitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Botrower,

4. The Borrower alsowill comply with all othercovenants, agreements, and requirerswnts ~f the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrowet's covenants and agreements to maks all payments of
taxes, insurance preminms, assessments, escrowitems, impounds, and all other payments tiatine Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisiups.are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing fot, implemeatiig, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate ofinterest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that s affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, oris part of, the Note or Secusity Instrument and that
contains any such tetms and provisions as thosereferred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankrupécy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, hy
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liahility for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023 45 [l*x+7195
Page 2 s " :

e




2406518121 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood orconstrued to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged,and Borrower and Lender will be boundby, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Bomower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns ofthe Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023 _45 (lj+*#7195
Page 3




2406518121 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement,
W) b C 728 XU 3'“3"7’0"’1%
Borrowgr:, WILLIE. C TATE Date

Bomower: KAREN TATE *signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not  Date
to ineur any personal liability for the debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROY R ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of IANTT2

County of ﬁf@fé

This instrument was ackrswledged before me on ’T'E 2 Z. 202 ¥ (date)by
WILLIE CTATE KAREN ((ATF (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

Before me, (name of notary), o this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication (name of signsc), who is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Iiinois Govero: 3 B. Pritzker's Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-14
and Bxecutive Order in Responseto Covid-12 2020-18 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged tome thatthey executed the same as their free and voluntary act and
acknowledged to me their presence in the State of Ilinois.

(7%
Notary Public (signature)

Notary Printed Name: EZ&/?& /%é‘ﬂ/ )£ #5
My Commission expires: /’g 2027

ELENA HUERTAS
Notary Public - State of llinois

My Commission Expires 1/08/2027
i, Bxp

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023 45 : [l=+**7195
Page 4




2408518121 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, ADIVISION OF NATIONAL CITY
BANK OF INDIANA

G Al

By SUSAN HOEFLER J (print name) Date
Morzage Officer {title)

/. [SpaceBelow This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ﬁ\i@

County of /}ﬂ f/l«/"{ﬁ) ("»‘[)_’U=/ %/ -

The foregoing instrument was ackne wisdged before me this Léé{%_/ﬁﬁﬂ(date) by SUSAN
HOEFLER, the MORTGAGE OFFi(ik of PNC BANK, NATIONAL/ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY B4MK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY
MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF NATIONAL' CITY-BANK OF INDIANA

, a national association, on behalf of the national associat’on

This notatial act was an onling notarial act,

»

CYNTHIA A FRAZIER
Notary Public
State of Ohio

My Comm, Expires

October 4, 2028

Printed Name: YN/ 7H # A FRAZ/IER

My commission expires: ﬂ M ‘_'z: A0 ¥

PNC MORTGAGE, ADIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_45 [If+***7195
Page 5




2406518121 Page. 6 of &

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL RESCRIPTION
Exhibit "A"
PNCH
TAX DY

Exhitbit A (Legal Description

ALL THAT GERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINGIS, BEING KNOWN AND
DESIGNATED AS LOT 30 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 6.5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH 13.5 FEET OF LOT 31 IN BLOCK & IN
HULBERT'S 8T, GHARLES ROAD SUBDIVISION FIRST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
B, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED MARCH 21, 1829, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10315244, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

BEING THE SAME PROFERTY AS CONVEYED FROM EONA SCONIERS, MARRIED TO LERQY NIXON THIS IS NOT
HOMESTEAD PROPERTY AS TO LEROY NIXON 70 WILLIE G. TATE, AS DESCRIBED IN DEED INST# (021260574, DATED
11/0472002, RECQRDED 111672002,

TAX 10 #7508 -4G2-D48-0000

FOR INEORNATICNAL PURPOSES ONLY, PROPERTY ALSO KNOWN AS; 411 8 47TH AVE, BELLWOOD, I 80104,




